
Tax Code Section 26.18
Posting of Tax Rate and Budget Information

Entity Name: City of Plainview Website: www.plainviewtx.org

Mailing Address: 202 W. 5th Street, Plainview, Texas 79072

Governing body name and contact information.

Name Phone Number Email
Dr. Charles Starnes 806-296-1100 cstarnes@plainviewtx.org
Mary Elizabeth Dickerson 806-296-1100 mdickerson@plainviewtx.org
Steve Martinez 806-296-1100 stevemartinez@plainviewtx.org
Gilbert Garcia 806-296-1100 ggarcia@plainviewtx.org
Gary House 806-296-1100 ghouse@plainviewtx.org
Daniel Rascon 806-296-1100 drascon@plainviewtx.org
Evan Weiss 806-296-1100 eweiss@plainviewtx.org
Lorie Rodriguez 806-296-1100 lrodriguez@plainviewtx.org

Provide the preceding two years budget plus current year proposed or adopted budget:

FY 2023-2024 Annual Budget
FY 2024-2025 Annual Budget
FY 2025-2026 Proposed Budget

The change in the amount of the budget from the preceding year to the current year, by
dollar amount and percentage.

7,464,025 18.0587%

The amount of property tax budgeted for maintenance and operations for preceding two
years plus the current year.

2024 6,621,800
2025 6,868,875
2026 7,353,370

The amount of property tax budgeted for debt service for the preceding two years plus
the current year.

2024 1,737,305
2025 1,673,730
2026 1,705,735
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The tax rate for maintenance and operations adopted for the preceding two years:

2024 0.6016
2025 0.6079

The tax rate for debt service adopted for the preceding two years:

2024 0.1600
2025 0.1471

The tax rate for maintenance and operations proposed for the current year:

2026 .5954

The tax rate for debt service proposed for the current year:

2026 .1398

Provide the most recent financial audit of the taxing unit:

Comprehensive Financial Report for the year ended September 30, 2024
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